

CITY OF SIDNEY 24-14 PIKE STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT BID TABULATION <i>October 3, 2024</i>																		
Line No.	Ref. No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION CO. COVINGTON, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH		MILCON CONCRETE TROY, OH		MAJORS ENTERPRISES INC. MONROE, OH	
					Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$374.00	\$374.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$352.78	\$352.78	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 18" SIZE	1	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,481.17	\$1,481.17	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 30" SIZE	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,989.16	\$1,989.16	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
4	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,523.00	\$6,523.00	\$7,895.00	\$7,895.00	\$5,345.39	\$5,345.39	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (DRIVE APPROACH)	45	SY	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$14.18	\$638.10	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
6	202	TYPE 6 CURB REMOVED	150	FT	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.20	\$1,830.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
7	202	WALK REMOVED	154	SF	\$2.50	\$385.00	\$8.50	\$1,309.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$1.86	\$286.44	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$1.50	\$231.00	\$5.00	\$770.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	522	SY	\$1.25	\$652.50	\$0.50	\$261.00	\$1.00	\$522.00	\$0.55	\$287.10	\$1.00	\$522.00	\$2.00	\$1,044.00	\$3.00	\$1,566.00
9	301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	102	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$25,500.00	\$385.00	\$39,270.00	\$300.00	\$30,600.00	\$447.73	\$45,668.46	\$375.00	\$38,250.00	\$408.00	\$41,616.00	\$375.00	\$38,250.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	87	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$51.00	\$4,437.00	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$52.98	\$4,609.26	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$60.00	\$5,220.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	53	GAL.	\$7.50	\$397.50	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$11.98	\$634.94	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
12	441	2-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	33	C.Y.	\$270.00	\$8,910.00	\$334.00	\$11,022.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$447.89	\$14,780.37	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
13	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	19	C.Y.	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$390.00	\$7,410.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$471.80	\$8,964.20	\$375.00	\$7,125.00	\$409.00	\$7,771.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
14	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	45	SY	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$106.00	\$4,770.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$114.75	\$5,163.75	\$63.00	\$2,835.00	\$224.00	\$10,080.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	78	SF	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$22.00	\$1,716.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$17.58	\$1,371.24	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$24.50	\$1,911.00	\$20.00	\$1,560.00
16	608	6" CONCRETE WALK (DRIVE APPROACH) (QC-1P)	76	SF	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$22.00	\$1,672.00	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$17.85	\$1,356.60	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$26.75	\$2,033.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00
17	609	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	150	FT	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$44.39	\$6,658.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$92.60	\$13,890.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
18	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	660	FT	\$115.00	\$75,900.00	\$53.00	\$34,980.00	\$90.00	\$59,400.00	\$92.46	\$61,023.60	\$110.00	\$72,600.00	\$118.90	\$78,474.00	\$95.00	\$62,700.00
19	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	755	FT	\$125.00	\$94,375.00	\$86.00	\$64,930.00	\$100.00	\$75,500.00	\$77.96	\$58,859.80	\$110.00	\$83,050.00	\$98.40	\$74,292.00	\$135.00	\$101,925.00
20	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,607.00	\$13,821.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,127.37	\$15,382.11	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,020.00	\$15,060.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
21	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	26	EACH	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$517.00	\$13,442.00	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$792.26	\$20,598.76	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$445.00	\$11,570.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
22	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT WITH CAST-IRON COVER (IN DRIVE), AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,605.96	\$6,423.84	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$5,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	25	FT	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$21.47	\$536.75	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	25	FT	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$26.71	\$667.75	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
25	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	10	FT	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$54.67	\$546.70	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	10	FT	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$72.67	\$726.70	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,541.00	\$1,541.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,429.45	\$2,429.45	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,284.00	\$9,284.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,046.74	\$9,046.74	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,555.66	\$1,555.66	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,296.00	\$4,296.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$374.00	\$374.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,034.53	\$1,034.53	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
31	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,567.00	\$2,567.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,730.66	\$6,730.66	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,380.00	\$9,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$187.00	\$374.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.83	\$201.66	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
33	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.33	\$2,566.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
34	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED AND RESET (6")	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$374.00	\$374.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$371.21	\$371.21	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
35	642	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, TYPE A	0.12	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$605.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$15,165.00	\$1,819.80	\$17,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00
36	642	STOP LINE, 24"	12	FT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$52.50	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
37	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	20	FT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$3.01	\$60.20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.70	\$614.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
38	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	195	SY	\$9.00	\$1,755.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$16.17	\$3,153.15	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.60	\$2,067.00	\$2.00	\$390.00
39	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, CARPINUS BETULUS (EUROPEAN HORNBEAM)	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$683.00	\$1,366.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$537.48	\$1,074.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
40	832	EROSION CONTROL (INLET PROTECTION)	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$112.00	\$672.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$227.73	\$1,366.38	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$236.00	\$1,416.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
41	SPEC	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	13	EACH	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$230.00	\$2,990.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$102.51	\$1,332.63	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
		TOTAL			\$341,631.00		\$253,000.00		\$280,000.00		\$298,999.00		\$337,944.00		\$345,622.00		\$362,151.00	